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211 Figures of Speech
& Synonyms
for Salvation
or Saving Faith

(mentioned at least once in Scripture)

* Most are only mentioned once or twice.

Abideth in doctrine of God
Abideth in Him

[Christ] Abolished death
Abraham’s seed

Added to the Church
Added to the Lord
Adopted in Christ
[predestined to] Adoption
Alive in Christ

. Ask for living water
. Atonement

. Baptism now saves
. Baptized into Christ
. Belong to Christ

. Begotten, begat

. Believe

II John 9

I John 3.

II Tim 1.10
Gal 3.29
Acts 2.47
Acts 1.24
Rom 9.4
Eph 1.5

I Thes 4, Eph 2.5
John 4.14
Rom 5.1

I Pet3.21
Gal 3.27
Gal 5.29
Jas 1.18
Acts 16.31

“Believe” is by far the most common term, 250+ x

. Believe with all your heart
. Beloved

Blessed

. Blotting out /debt] against us
. Body of Christ

. Born after the Spirit
. Born again

. Bought with a price
. Bride

. Brother

Acts 8.37
Jude 1

Matt 7

Col 2.14
Rom 12.4,5
Gal 3.29
John 3.3

I Cor 6.20
Eph 5.25-27
Acts 18.27

“Brethren” is probably 2nd most common, 200+ x

Brought near

. Brought to the Lord

(a) Building

. Buried with Him
. Call on the name
Called out of darkness into light

(the) Called

Children

Children of light

Children of the Promise
Children o the free woman

. [fellow] Citizens

Chosen generation [race]

. Chosen in Him

. Chosen vessel

. Christian

. Church

. Come

. Cometh to Me

. Complete in Christ

. Confess with your mouth
. Confessing Jesus’ incarnation
. Converted

Conversion of the Gentiles

. Created in Christ Jesus

Crucified with Christ

. Dead to the Law

Eph 2.13
Acts 11.24
Eph 2.21
Rom 6.4
Acts 2.21
IPet2.9
Rom 8.28, Acts 2.39
John 1.12

I Thes 5.5
Rom 9.8
Gal 4.30,31
Eph 2.19
IPet2.9
Eph 1.4
Acts 9.15
Acts 11.26
Acts 8.1
Heb 7.25
John 6.37
Col 2.10
Rom 10.8,9
1 John 4.2,15
John 12.40
Acts 1.3
Eph 2.10
Gal 2.20
Gal 2.19

119.

Delivered fr bondage (& corruption) Rom 8.21

. Delivered from evil world

Delivered from the Law
Died with Christ

. Disciple

Disciples were multiplied

. Doeth good

Jn5.29

. Doeth righteousness
. Doeth will of God
. [entered] Door of sheepfold

[opened the] Door of faith

. Draw near to Him

. Drawn by the Father
. Dwell in the house of Lord forever Psalm 23.6
. Eat My flesh, drink My blood

Elect

. Enter thru narrow gate
. Escaped corruption of the world
. Eternal life

. Everlasting life

Faith /the]

. Faithful servant

. Faultless (blameless)
. Fear God

. Fellow heirs

Firstfruits
Flock of God

. Follower
. Foreknown
. Foreordained

Forgiven

. Freed from sin

Friend

Gate [small. . few]

Gift of God

[all that He hath] Given Me

. Godly

. God’s heritage

. [by] Grace obtained
. Grafted in

Healed

. Hear My voice [sheep]
. [Christ in your] Heart

. Heirs of God

. Heirs of righteousness
. Hidden man of the heart
. [of] Him Who calls

. Holy nation

. Holy Spirit fell

. Holy Spirit lives within
. Hope in God

. Household of faith

. Household of God

. [lluminated

. Imputed [righteousness]
. In Christ

. In Him

. Jerusalem above

. Joins self to the Lord

. Joint heirs with Christ

. Justified

. Keeps My Word

. Know God

. Knowledge of the truth
. (glorious) Liberty

Life

Gal 1.4
Rom 7.6
Col 2.20
John 8.31,32
Acts 6.1,7
Il John 11,

I John 2.29
I1John 2.17
John 10.7
Acts 14.27
Heb 7.25
John 6.44

John 6.54
Col 3.12
Luke 13.24
II Pet 1.4
John 6.47
John 3.16
Eph 4.13
Matt 25.23
Jude 24
Acts 11.35
Eph 3.6
Jas 1.18
IPet52
Acts 24.14
Rom 8.29
I Pet 1.20
Acts 2.38
Rom 6.22
John 15.15
Matt 7.13,14
Rom 6.23
John 6.39
II Pet2.9
IPet5.3
Rom 11.6,7
Rom 11.17
Mark 10.52
John 10.16
Gal 1.20
Rom 8.17
Heb 11.7
IPet3.4
Rom9.11
IPet2.9
Acts 10.44
John 14.17
Acts 24.15
Gal 6.10
Eph2.19
Heb 10.32
Rom 4.22
Eph 2.6
Phil 3.9
Gal 3.26
ICor6.17
Rom 8.17
Gal 2.16
John 8.51
Gal 3.9

II Tim 2.25
Rom 8.21
Pro 8.35

* The context of each of the above passages is salvation;
however, it is admitted that several of the above phrases are

used in other places

which do not have a salvation context.
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120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.

(sons of) Light

(in the) Light

[believeth in] the light

Live by the Spirit

[receives] Living water
Looking for Kingdom

[one who] Loves = born of God
[we] Love the brethren

Love enemies. . .sons of Father
Married [joined] to God
[shown] Mercy

Members of His Body

My people

[made] Near

[to] Name the Name of Christ
New creation

Not having own righteousness
Obedience of faith

Obey Him

Obtained faith

Opened her heart

Ordained to eternal life, believed
Overcomes

Partakers of Christ’s suffering
Partakers of divine nature
Passed from death to life
Peace, our

Peace through blood of Cross
Peculiar people

People of God

[made] Perfect

Persuaded, /by message]

Persuaded of what God promised

[given us] Precious promises
Prisoner

Propitiation

Purged from old sins

Purge conscience fr dead works
Purified

Put away sin

Put on Christ

Quickened

Raised up with Him
Received His Word
Received the gift
Reconciled

Redeemed

Regeneration

Remission of sin

Remnant

Renewing by Holy Spirit
Repent & turn to God
Repentance from dead works
Rescued from the wrath
Righteous

Royal people

Royal priesthood

Saint

Salvation

Sanctified once for all

Saw a great light

Saved by faith

Seal of God on forehead
Sealed ‘til day of redemption
Seated with Him

Seated at His right hand

I Thes 5.5
I John 2.9
John 12.36
Gal 5.25
John 4.10
Mk 15.43
I John 4.7
1John 3.14
Matt 5.44,45
Rom 7.4
Rom 11.30
Eph 5.30
Rom 9.25
Eph 2.13
II Tim 2.19
II Cor5.17
Phil 3.9
Rom 1.5
Heb 5.9

IT Pet 1.1
Acts 16.14
Acts 13.48
I1John 5.4
I Pet4.13
IT Pet 1.4
John 5.24
Eph 2.14
Col 1.20
IPet2.9

I Pet2.10
Heb 10.1
Acts 28.24
Rom 4.21
IIPet 14
Eph 3.1
I1John 2.2
IIPet1.9
Heb 9.14
Tit2.14
Heb 9.26
Gal 3.27
Eph2.1
Eph 2.6
Acts 241, 11.1
Rom 5.17
Eph 2.16
IPet1.18
Tit 3.5
Acts 2.38
Rom 9.27
Tit 3.5
Acts 26.20
Heb 6.1

I Thes 1.10
I Pet4.18
IPet2.9
IPet2.9
ICorl.2

I Thes 5.10,11
Heb 10.1
Matt 4.16 Isa 9.2
Eph 2.8,9
Rev 9.4
Eph 4.30
Eph 2.6
Eph 1.20

186.
187.
188.
189
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197
198.
199.

200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.

209.
210.
211.

Seated in the heavenlies
Seed of Abraham
Seeth the Son

. Servant of righteousness

Shown mercy

Snatched out, caught up
Snatched out of fire (pulled out)
Sons of God

Son of freewoman

Sons of the Kingdom

Spirit in your heart

. Take away sins

Temple

Transformed into the
Kingdom of His dear Son
Trusted in Christ

[of the] Truth

Turn from darkness to light
Turned from your wickedness
Turned to the Lord
Understand with the heart
Vessel for honorable use
Washed

[the] Way

[on] Whom I have compassion
Word was published throughout?
[His] Workmanship

Eph 1.20
Gal 3.16
John 6.46
Rom 6.18
ITim1.16
1 Thes 4.17
Jude 23
John 1.12
Gal 4.23,30
Matt 8.12
Gal 3.6
Heb 10.4
Eph2.21

Col 1.13
Eph 1.12
John 18.37
Acts 26.15-18
Acts 3.26
Acts 9.35
Acts 28.27
Rom 9.21,23
Tit 3.5

Acts 24.14
Rom 9.15
Acts 13.49
Eph 2.10
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