211 Figures of Speech & Synonyms for Salvation or Saving Faith

(mentioned at least once in Scripture)

* Most are <u>only</u> mentioned once or twice.

1.	Abideth in doctrine of God	II John 9
2.	Abideth in Him	I John 3.
3.	[Christ] Abolished death	II Tim 1.10
4.	Abraham's seed	Gal 3.29
7 . 5.	Added to the Church	
<i>5</i> .		Acts 2.47 Acts 1.24
0. 7.	Added to the Lord	
	Adopted in Christ	Rom 9.4
8.	[predestined to] Adoption	Eph 1.5
9.	Alive in Christ	I Thes 4, Eph 2.5
10.	Ask for living water	John 4.14
11.	Atonement	Rom 5.1
12.	Baptism now saves	I Pet 3.21
	Baptized into Christ	Gal 3.27
	Belong to Christ	Gal 5.29
	Begotten, begat	Jas 1.18
16.	Believe	Acts 16.31
	"Believe" is by far the most com	
17.	Believe with all your heart	Acts 8.37
	Beloved	Jude 1
	Blessed	Matt 7
20.	Blotting out [debt] against us	Col 2.14
21.	Body of Christ	Rom 12.4,5
22.	Born after the Spirit	Gal 3.29
23.	Born again	John 3.3
24.	Bought with a price	I Cor 6.20
25.	Bride	Eph 5.25-27
26.	Brother	Acts 18.27
	"Brethren" is probably 2nd mos	st common, 200+ x
27.	Brought near	Eph 2.13
28.	Brought to the Lord	Acts 11.24
29.	(a) Building	Eph 2.21
	Buried with Him	Rom 6.4
	Call on the name	Acts 2.21
	Called out of darkness into light	I Pet 2.9
33	(the) Called	Rom 8.28, Acts 2.39
34	Children	John 1.12
35	Children of light	I Thes 5.5
	Children of the Promise	Rom 9.8
	Children o the free woman	Gal 4.30,31
	[fellow] Citizens	Eph 2.19
	Chosen generation [race]	I Pet 2.9
3). 40	Chosen in Him	Eph 1.4
		Acts 9.15
	Chosen vessel Christian	
	Church	Acts 11.26
4 3.		Acts 8.1
	Come	Heb 7.25
	Cometh to Me	John 6.37
46.	Complete in Christ	Col 2.10
47.	Confess with your mouth	Rom 10.8,9
48.	Confessing Jesus' incarnation	I John 4.2,15
49.	Converted	John 12.40
50.	Conversion of the Gentiles	Acts 1.3
51.	Created in Christ Jesus	Eph 2.10
52.	Crucified with Christ	Gal 2.20
53.	Dead to the Law	Gal 2.19

54	Delivered fr bondage (& corruption)	Rom 8.21
55.	Delivered from evil world	Gal 1.4
	Delivered from the Law	Rom 7.6
	Died with Christ	Col 2.20
	Disciple	John 8.31,32
59.	Disciples were multiplied	Acts 6.1,7
60.	Doeth good	III John 11,
	Jn5.29	
61.	Doeth righteousness	I John 2.29
62.		I John 2.17
63.	[entered] Door of sheepfold	John 10.7
64.	[opened the] Door of faith	Acts 14.27
	Draw near to Him	Heb 7.25
66.	Drawn by the Father	John 6.44
	Dwell in the house of Lord forever	Psalm 23.6
	Eat My flesh, drink My blood	John 6.54
	Elect	Col 3.12
70.	Enter thru narrow gate	Luke 13.24
	Escaped corruption of the world	II Pet 1.4
	Eternal life	John 6.47
	Everlasting life	John 3.16
	Faith [the]	Eph 4.13
	Faithful servant	Matt 25.23
	Faultless (blameless)	Jude 24
	Fear God	Acts 11.35
	Fellow heirs	Eph 3.6
	Firstfruits	Jas 1.18
	Flock of God	I Pet 5.2
	Follower	Acts 24.14
82.	Foreknown	Rom 8.29
	Foreordained	I Pet 1.20
	Forgiven	Acts 2.38
	Freed from sin	Rom 6.22
	Friend	John 15.15
8/.	Gate [smallfew] Gift of God	Matt 7.13,14
89.		Rom 6.23
90.	[all that He hath] Given Me	John 6.39 II Pet 2.9
	Godly God's heritage	I Pet 5.3
	[by] Grace obtained	Rom 11.6,7
	Grafted in	Rom 11.17
	Healed	Mark 10.52
95	Hear My voice [sheep]	John 10.16
96	[Christ in your] Heart	Gal 1.20
97.	Heirs of God	Rom 8.17
	Heirs of righteousness	Heb 11.7
	Hidden man of the heart	I Pet 3.4
	[of] Him Who calls	Rom 9.11
	Holy nation	I Pet 2.9
	Holy Spirit fell	Acts 10.44
	Holy Spirit lives within	John 14.17
	Hope in God	Acts 24.15
	Household of faith	Gal 6.10
	Household of God	Eph 2.19
l	Illuminated	Heb 10.32
	Imputed [righteousness]	Rom 4.22
	In Christ	Eph 2.6
	In Him	Phil 3.9
111.	Jerusalem above	Gal 3.26
	Joins self to the Lord	I Cor 6.17
	Joint heirs with Christ	Rom 8.17
	Justified	Gal 2.16
	Keeps My Word	John 8.51
	Know God	Gal 3.9
	Knowledge of the truth	II Tim 2.25
	(glorious) Liberty	Rom 8.21
	Life	Pro 8.35

^{*} The context of each of the above passages is salvation; however, it is admitted that several of the above phrases are used in <u>other</u> places

120. (sons of) Light	I Thes 5.5
121. <i>(in the)</i> Light	I John 2.9
122. [believeth in] the light	John 12.36
123. Live by the Spirit	Gal 5.25
124. [receives] Living water	John 4.10
125. Looking for Kingdom	Mk 15.43
126. [one who] Loves = born of God	I John 4.7
127. [we] Love the brethren	I John 3.14
128. Love enemiessons of Father	Matt 5.44,45
129. Married [joined] to God	Rom 7.4
130. [shown] Mercy	Rom 11.30
131. Members of His Body	Eph 5.30
132. My people	Rom 9.25
133. [made] Near	Eph 2.13
134. [to] Name the Name of Christ	II Tim 2.19
135. New creation	II Cor 5.17 Phil 3.9
136. Not having own righteousness 137. Obedience of faith	Rom 1.5
138. Obey Him	Heb 5.9
139. Obtained faith	II Pet 1.1
140. Opened her heart	Acts 16.14
141. Ordained to eternal life, believed	Acts 13.48
142. Overcomes	I John 5.4
143. Partakers of Christ's suffering	I Pet 4.13
144. Partakers of divine nature	II Pet 1.4
145. Passed from death to life	John 5.24
146. Peace, our	Eph 2.14
147. Peace through blood of Cross	Col 1.20
148. Peculiar people	I Pet 2.9
149. People of God	I Pet 2.10
150. [made] Perfect	Heb 10.1
151. Persuaded, [by message]	Acts 28.24
152. Persuaded of what God promised	
153. [given us] Precious promises 154. Prisoner	II Pet 1.4
155. Propitiation	Eph 3.1 I John 2.2
156. Purged from old sins	II Pet 1.9
157. Purge conscience fr dead works	Heb 9.14
158. Purified	Tit 2.14
159. Put away sin	Heb 9.26
160. Put on Čhrist	Gal 3.27
161. Quickened	Eph 2.1
162. Raised up with Him	Eph 2.6
163. Received His Word	Acts 2.41, 11.1
164. Received the gift	Rom 5.17
165. Reconciled	Eph 2.16
166. Redeemed	I Pet 1.18
167. Regeneration	Tit 3.5
168. Remission of sin	Acts 2.38
169. Remnant	Rom 9.27
170. Renewing by Holy Spirit	Tit 3.5
171. Repent & turn to God 172. Repentance from dead works	Acts 26.20 Heb 6.1
173. Rescued from the wrath	I Thes 1.10
173. Reseded from the wrath 174. Righteous	I Pet 4.18
175. Royal people	I Pet 2.9
176. Royal priesthood	I Pet 2.9
177. Saint	I Cor 1.2
178. Salvation	I Thes 5.10,11
179. Sanctified once for all	Heb 10.1
180. Saw a great light	Matt 4.16 Isa 9.2
181. Saved by faith	Eph 2.8,9
182. Seal of God on forehead	Rev 9.4
183. Sealed 'til day of redemption	Eph 4.30
184. Seated with Him	Eph 2.6
185. Seated at His right hand	Eph 1.20

186. Seated in the heavenlies	Eph 1.20
187. Seed of Abraham	Gal 3.16
188. Seeth the Son	John 6.46
189. Servant of righteousness	Rom 6.18
190. Shown mercy	I Tim 1.16
191. Snatched out, caught up	I Thes 4.17
192. Snatched out of fire (pulled out)	Jude 23
193. Sons of God	John 1.12
194. Son of freewoman	Gal 4.23,30
195. Sons of the Kingdom	Matt 8.12
196. Spirit in your heart	Gal 3.6
197. Take away sins	Heb 10.4
198. Temple	Eph 2.21
199. Transformed into the	•
Kingdom of His dear Son	Col 1.13
200. Trusted in Christ	Eph 1.12
201. [of the] Truth	John 18.37
202. Turn from darkness to light	Acts 26.15-18
203. Turned from your wickedness	Acts 3.26
204. Turned to the Lord	Acts 9.35
205. Understand with the heart	Acts 28.27
206. Vessel for honorable use	Rom 9.21,23
207. Washed	Tit 3.5
208. [the] Way	Acts 24.14
209.[on] Whom I have compassion	Rom 9.15
210. Word was published throughout?	Acts 13.49
211. [His] Workmanship	Eph 2.10
-11. [1165] emissionip	_p